

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP No. 1/2026

Anwar Jan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr M. A. Goni, Senior Advocate with
Mr S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate
[Through Virtual Mode].

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

14.01.2026

Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice to the Respondents, returnable within a period of two weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List again on 10th of February, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

January 14th, 2026

"TAHIR"