

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 1/2026

ANWAR JAN

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Tanzeela, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

Counter has not been filed by the respondents.

Three weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the
counsel for the respondents for filing the same.

List on 27th March 2026.

Detention record be kept available on next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.02.2026

"S.Nuzhat"