

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(1976/2026) IN HCP 1/2026**

**ANWAR JAN(CHOUDHARY) TH.HIS BROTHER FIYAZ AHMAD**  
..... Petitioner(s)

Through: M A Goni, Sr. Advocate.  
with Mr. S Tanzeel Illahi,  
Advocate.

V/s

**THE UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.ITS PR.SECRETARY TO GOVT**  
**HOME AND ORS** ..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

This is an application seeking preponement of the date of hearing of the main petition which has been fixed on 30.05.2026.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 29.04.2026. Fresh date of hearing be notified to learned counsel for the respondents.

CM disposed of.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

17.04.2026

*Aasif*