

04
Reg

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**HCP 1/2026**

**ANWAR JAN(CHOUDHARY) TH.HIS BROTHER FIYAZ AHMAD**  
..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M A Goni, Sr. Advocate. with  
Ms. Tanzeela, Advocate. (through  
VC)

V/s

**THE UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.ITS PR.SECRETARY TO GOVT**  
**HOME AND ORS** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

29.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Needful be done within two weeks failing which right to file counter affidavit shall stand closed.

List for final hearing on 22.05.2026.

Detention record be kept available on the date fixed.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

29.04.2026

*Aasif*