

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

Case: HCP No. 01/2026

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Anwar Jan (Choudhary)

Through: Mr. M A Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illiyas Laway, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2026

Counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondents has been filed.

Detention record has not been produced. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to produce the detention record.

Adjourned.

List on 04.06.2026, for final hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.05.2026
Suraj k. Singh